SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS MEETING
Southern Lehigh High School Board Room

August 8, 2011

CONSENT AGENDA

IN PURSUIT OF EXCELLENCE

1. The Administration recommends approval of the bills to be paid as of August 8, 2011. (VI, A)
The Administration recommends approval of the Treasurer’s and Investment Reports. (VI, B)
The Administration recommends accepting the resignation of the following staff:

James Fullerton, Social Studies Teacher, Southern Lehigh Middle School, effective June 22, 2011, at the end
of the business day.

Tessa Taylor, Long-term Substitute School Psychologist, effective June 22, 2011, at the end of the business
day.

4. The Administration recommends approval of the following mentors at a stipend of $700.00 for the 2011-2012
school year:

Cotie Strong as a mentor for Erica Rich

Danielle Castagnera-Westwood as a mentor for Edward Williams, 11/

5. The Administration recommends accepting the resignation of John Zuk, High School Assistant Principal, and
effective no later than 60 days after the resignation letter dated August 2, 2011.

6. The Administration recommends accepting the retirement of Donald Harakal, Director of Athletics, and effective
October 1, 2011. Mr. Harakal has been employed by Southern Lehigh School District for 35 years.

7. The Administration recommends accepting the resignation of the following staff:

Matthew Decker, Seasonal Employee, effective July 7, 2011, at the end of the business day.

8. The Administration recommends accepting the resignation of Kelly Leshko, Middle School Field Hockey Assistant
Coach, effective July 28, 2011.

9. The Administration recommends approval of the following coaches for the 2011-2012 school year: (VIII, C-2)
Juliann Pfistner+ HS Assistant Cheerleading $1,590.67**

+Pending receipt of required documentation for new coach.

**This amount represents 2/3 of the stipend of $2,386 which will be shared with Kara Kernick.
Kara Kernick HS Assistant Cheerleading $795.33**

**This amount represents 1/3 of the stipend of $2,386 which will be shared with new coach, Juliann Pfistner.

Stephen Sroka MS Assistant Football $2,899
Jessica Swartz HS Dance $2,756

10. The Administration recommends approval of the following Fitness Center Staff for the 2011-2012 school year:
(VIIl, C-3)

Keith Binkley, Fitness Center Monitor, at $14.03 per hour

Brian Souerwine, Fitness Center Monitor, at $14.03 per hour

Donald Harakal, Fitness Center Monitor Substitute, at $14.03 per hour
Lynn Kovecses, Fitness Center Monitor Substitute, at $14.03 per hour
Allison McPeek, Fitness Center Monitor Substitute, at $14.03 per hour

Stefanie Martin, Fitness Center Program Specialist, at $26.99 per hour



(VII, C-4)
Ricky Blum
James Flynn

Jeffrey Kahler
Paul Madiara

Michael Nemeth

Joseph Zitarelli
Derek Weedling

Joseph Cassidy™*
Alan Rockel

I*-A-

Cara Troxel

Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Football
Football
Volleyball

Cross Country

**Pending receipt of required documentation.

school year:

Michael Pauling
Tara Walter

AV & Stage, MS
AV & Stage, MS

Troy Ruch Student Senate Advisor, HS

Katie Quartuch

Class Advisor, Freshman

Troy Ruch Class Advisor, Sophomore

Stephanie Donald

Thomas Beaupre
David Long
Marlo Spritzer
Lynne Kelly

Tamme Westbrooks

Lorraine Frasch
Matthew Wehr

Lee Zeisloft

Patricia Smiley
Joan Ligon
Bonnie OrganskKi

Robert Gaugler
Thomas Beaupre

Douglas Roncolato

Edward Sinkler
Matthew Wehr
Linda Gross

Amy Bausher
Jessica Gordon

Class Advisor, Junior
Class Advisor, Senior
Debate

Newspaper

Honor Society

Honor Society

Junior Honor Society
Drama

Varsity

Scholastic Scrimmage
Scholastic Scrimmage
FBLA

Robotics

Key Club

SADD

Ecology

Broadway Musical
Teen Counseling
Teen Counseling

Yearbook

**Shared position and stipend.

11. The Administration recommends approval of the following Volunteer Coaches for the 2011-2012 school year:

12. The Administration recommends approval of the following Extracurricular Activity Advisors for the 2011-2012

$ 776.50**
$ 776.50**
$2,364

$ 976
$1,072
$1,758
$2,017
$2,364
$1,905

$ 534.50**
$ 534.50**
$1,069
$2,231
$1,733

$ 755.50**
$ 755.50**
$1,580
$2,231
$2,076
$1,487
$1,276
$3,151

$ 995+
$ 995*
$3,273



