SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS MEETING Southern Lehigh High School Board Room August 8, 2011

CONSENT AGENDA



- 1. The Administration recommends approval of the bills to be paid as of August 8, 2011. (VI, A)
- 2. The Administration recommends approval of the Treasurer's and Investment Reports. (VI, B)
- 3. The Administration recommends accepting the resignation of the following staff:

<u>James Fullerton</u>, Social Studies Teacher, Southern Lehigh Middle School, effective June 22, 2011, at the end of the business day.

<u>Tessa Taylor</u>, Long-term Substitute School Psychologist, effective June 22, 2011, at the end of the business day.

4. The Administration recommends approval of the following mentors at a stipend of \$700.00 for the 2011-2012 school year:

Cotie Strong as a mentor for Erica Rich

Danielle Castagnera-Westwood as a mentor for Edward Williams, III

- 5. The Administration recommends accepting the resignation of <u>John Zuk</u>, High School Assistant Principal, and effective no later than 60 days after the resignation letter dated August 2, 2011.
- 6. The Administration recommends accepting the retirement of Donald Harakal, Director of Athletics, and effective October 1, 2011. Mr. Harakal has been employed by Southern Lehigh School District for 35 years.
- 7. The Administration recommends accepting the resignation of the following staff:

Matthew Decker, Seasonal Employee, effective July 7, 2011, at the end of the business day.

- 8. The Administration recommends accepting the resignation of <u>Kelly Leshko</u>, Middle School Field Hockey Assistant Coach, effective July 28, 2011.
- 9. The Administration recommends approval of the following coaches for the 2011-2012 school year: (VIII, C-2)

Juliann Pfistner+ HS Assistant Cheerleading

\$1,590.67**

+Pending receipt of required documentation for new coach.

**This amount represents 2/3 of the stipend of \$2,386 which will be shared with Kara Kernick.

Kara Kernick

HS Assistant Cheerleading

\$795.33**

**This amount represents 1/3 of the stipend of \$2,386 which will be shared with new coach, Juliann Pfistner.

Stephen Sroka

MS Assistant Football \$2,899

Jessica Swartz

HS Dance

\$2,756

10. The Administration recommends approval of the following <u>Fitness Center Staff</u> for the 2011-2012 school year: (VIII, C-3)

Keith Binkley, Fitness Center Monitor, at \$14.03 per hour

Brian Souerwine, Fitness Center Monitor, at \$14.03 per hour

Donald Harakal, Fitness Center Monitor Substitute, at \$14.03 per hour

Lynn Kovecses, Fitness Center Monitor Substitute, at \$14.03 per hour

Allison McPeek, Fitness Center Monitor Substitute, at \$14.03 per hour

Stefanie Martin, Fitness Center Program Specialist, at \$26.99 per hour

11. The Administration recommends approval of the following <u>Volunteer Coaches</u> for the 2011-2012 school year: (VIII, C-4)

Ice Hockey Ricky Blum James Flynn Ice Hockey Jeffrey Kahler Ice Hockey Paul Madiara Ice Hockey Michael Nemeth Ice Hockey Joseph Zitarelli Ice Hockey **Derek Weedling** Football Joseph Cassidy** Football Alan Rockel Volleyball Cara Troxell** **Cross Country**

12. The Administration recommends approval of the following Extracurricular Activity Advisors for the 2011-2012 school year:

,		
Michael Pauling	AV & Stage, MS	\$ 776.50**
Tara Walter	AV & Stage, MS	\$ 776.50**
Troy Ruch Student Senate Advisor, HS		\$2,364
Katie Quartuch	Class Advisor, Freshman	\$ 976
Troy Ruch Class Advisor, Sophomore		\$1,072
Stephanie Donald	Class Advisor, Junior	\$1,758
Thomas Beaupre	Class Advisor, Senior	\$2,017
David Long	Debate	\$2,364
Marlo Spritzer	Newspaper	\$1,905
Lynne Kelly	Honor Society	\$ 534.50**
Tamme Westbrooks	Honor Society	\$ 534.50**
Lorraine Frasch	Junior Honor Society	\$1,069
Matthew Wehr	Drama	\$2,231
Lee Zeisloft	Varsity	\$1,733
Patricia Smiley	Scholastic Scrimmage	\$ 755.50**
Joan Ligon	Scholastic Scrimmage	\$ 755.50**
Bonnie Organski	FBLA	\$1,580
Robert Gaugler	Robotics	\$2,231
Thomas Beaupre	Key Club	\$2,076
Douglas Roncolato	SADD	\$1,487
Edward Sinkler	Ecology	\$1,276
Matthew Wehr	Broadway Musical	\$3,151
Linda Gross	Teen Counseling	\$ 995**
Amy Bausher	Teen Counseling	\$ 995**
Jessica Gordon	Yearbook	\$3,273

^{**}Shared position and stipend.

^{**}Pending receipt of required documentation.